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10.—Imports into Canada for Consumption from Ail Countries, from Britain and 
from the United States, by Section and Commodity, 1961 and 1965—concluded 

Section and Commodity 

End Products, Inedible—concl. 
C. OTHEH EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS—concl. 

Other electric lighting, distribution 
equipment 

Auxiliary electric equipment for engines. 
Miscellaneous measuring, controlling ins

truments 
Medical and related equipment 
Navigation equipment 
Other measuring, laboratory equipment, 

etc 
Safety and sanitation equipment 
Service industry equipment 
Furniture and fixtures 
Hand tools and cutlery 
Electronic computers 
Other office machines and equipment.. . 
Miscellaneous equipment and tools 

D. PERSONAL AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS 
Outerwear, except knitted 
Outerwear, knitted 
Other apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Watches, clocks, jewellery and silverware 
Sporting and recreation equipment 
Games, toys and children's vehicles 
House furnishings 
Kitchen utensils, cutlery and tableware.. 
Other personal and household goods 

E. MISCELLANEOUS E N D PBODUCTS 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products. 
Medical, ophthalmic, orthopaedic sup

plies 
Newspapers, magazines and periodicals.. 
Books and pamphlets 
Other printed matter 
Stationers' and office supplies 
Unexposed photographic film and plates. 
Other photographic goods 
Containers and closures 
Other end products, inedible 

Special Transactions—Trade 
Shipments valued at less than $200 each. 
Other special transactions—trade 

Totals, Imports 

All Countries 

1964 

{'000 

33,228 
16,941 

32,000 
24,504 
17,088 

74,978 
19,144 
21,604 
23,977 
47,667 
30,311 
61,975 
96,157 

292.034 
31,367 
17,373 
31,228 
24,824 
24,882 
19,361 
21,862 
34,762 
42,597 
43,779 

400,416 
37,394 

22,196 
46,289 
55,653 
31,337 
20,203 
24,594 
44,665 
43,266 
74,819 

218,135 
164,263 
53,872 

7,487,707' 

1965 

$'000 

42,107 
24,566 

39,148 
28,001 
20,050 

94,721 
20,742 
25,721 
26,993 
53,564 
50,669 
59,144 

105,001 

317,794 
37,439 
21,381 
32,376 
27,067 
26,508 
18,624 
23,905 
40,050 
43,787 
46,659 

460,486 
39,390 

20,914 
50,000 
68,715 
33,022 
23,574 
29,627 
59,051 
52,171 
84,022 

266,479 
213,765 
52,715 

8,633,430 

Britain 

1964 

$'000 

1,415 
433 

1,036 
778 
554 

4,250 
1,017 

377 
1,117 
6,718 

21 
2,797 
4,001 

50,724 
2,259 
4,352 
4,845 
4,535 
3,294 
1,750 
2,778 
6,168 

15,003 
5,740 

30,454 
5,289 

1,009 
904 

5,707 
1,740 
2,214 
3,196 

467 
1,252 
8,676 

7,762 
5,497 
2,265 

573,995' 

1965 

$'000 

3,483 
564 

1,246 
1,233 

561 

5,812 
1,057 

611 
1,042 
7,635 

354 
2,946 
4,192 

52,122 
2,351 
4,670 
4,762 
5,055 
4,064 
1,818 
3,014 
6,468 

15,268 
4,652 

33,573 
6,261 

790 
892 

6,554 
1,459 
2,741 
3,576 

546 
1,240 
9,515 

9,047 
6,754 
2,293 

619,121 

United States 

1964 

$'000 

29,320 
16,024 

29,570 
22,162 
16,204 

61,338 
17,909 
20,626 
18,024 
34,032 
30,048 
46,407 
86,543 

97,639 
6,350 
1,524 
8,711 
1,989 
7,316 

11,522 
9,629 

12,149 
16,718 
21,731 

309,021 
21,763 

17,906 
42,871 
44,846 
27,623 
15,289 
16,773 
35,401 
41,017 
45,532 

196,905 
152,642 
44,263 

5,161,285 

Section 5.—Trade by Section and Stage of Fabrication 

This Section contains a series of statistics covering trade by stage of fabrication, based 
on the new commodity classification (see p. 968). The Section totals given in Tables 11 
and 12 for the period from 1946 were compiled by converting statistics tabulated on the 
old classification to the new framework; old classes or fragments of classes were converted 
to appropriate new classes and changes in content, descriptions or codes of former classes 
were taken into account as much as possible, but the results for 1957 and previous years are 
subject to some limitations. (Description of this series continues on p. 992.) 


