16.—Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and from the United States, by Section and Commodity, 1964 and 1965—concluded

Section and Commodity	All Countries		Britain		United States	
	1964	1965	1984	1965	1964	1965
End Products, Inedible—concl.	\$'000	\$1000	\$'000	\$,000	\$,000	\$,000
C. OTHER EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS—concl. Other electric lighting, distribution		{				
equipment.,	33,228	42,107	1,415	3,483	29,320	31,91
Auxiliary electric equipment for engines. Miscellaneous measuring, controlling ins-	16,941	24,566	433	564	16,024	23,47
truments	32,000	39,148	1,036	1,246	29,570	35,97
Medical and related equipment	24,504 17,088	28,001 20,050	778 554	1,233 561	22,162 16,204	24,54 19,21
Other measuring, laboratory equipment,	17,085	20,000	334	301	16,204	19,21
etc	74,978	94,721	4,250	5,812	61,338	76,25
Safety and sanitation equipment Service industry equipment	19,144 21,604	20,742 25,721	1,017 377	1,057 611	17,909 20,626	19,22 24,21
Furniture and fixtures	23,977	26,993	1,117	1,042	18.024	20.40
Hand tools and cutlery	47,667	53,564	6,718	7,635	34,032	37,82
Other office machines and equipment	30,311   61,975	50,669 59,144	21   2,797	354 2,946	30,048   46,407	44,76 42.14
Miscellaneous equipment and tools	96,157	105,001	4,001	4,192	86,543	94,09
). Personal and Household Goods	292,034	317,794	50,724	52,122	97,639	102, 11
Outerwear, except knitted	31,367	37.439	2,259	2,351	6,350	7,74
Outerwear, knittedOther apparel and apparel accessories	17,373 31,228	21,381 32,376	4,352 4,845	4,670 4,762	1,524 8,711	1,63 9,07
Footwear	24,824	27,067	4,535	5,055	1,989	1 98
Watches, clocks, jewellery and silverware	24,882	26,508	3,294	4,064	7,316	7.28
Sporting and recreation equipment Games, toys and children's vehicles	19,361 21,862	18,624 23,905	$\frac{1,750}{2,778}$	1,818 3,014	$\begin{array}{c c} & 11,522 \\ & 9,629 \end{array}$	9,93 10,16
House furnishings	34,762	40,050	6,168	6,468	12,149	14,92
Kitchen utenails, cutlery and tableware	42,597 43,779	43,787 46,659	15,003 5,740	15,268 4,652	16,718 21,731	15,62
Other personal and household goods		-,				23,77
MISCELLANEOUS END PRODUCTS Medicinal and pharmaceutical products.	400,416 37,394	460,486 39,390	30,454 5,289	33,573 6,261	309,021 21,763	354,40 21,64
Medical, ophthalmic, orthopaedic sup-			0,209	·	1	
plies	22,196	20,914	1,009	790	17,906	16,59
Newspapers, magazines and periodicals.  Books and pamphlets	46,289 55,653	50,000 68,715	904 5,707	892 6,554	42,871 44,846	$\frac{46.35}{55.28}$
Other printed matter	31,337	33,022	1,740	1,459	27.623	29,92
Stationers' and office supplies.	20,203	23,574	2,214	2,741	15,289	17,24
Unerposed photographic film and plates. Other photographic goods	24,594 44,665	29,627 59,051	3,196 467	3,576 546	16,773 35,401	21,04 47,72
Containers and closures	43,266	52,171	1,252	1,240	41,017	47,96
Other end products, inedible	74,819	84,022	8,676	9,515	45,532	50,62
pecial Transactions—Trade	218,135	266,479	7,762	9,047	196, 905	240.74
Shipments valued at less than \$200 each.	164,263	213,765	5,497	6,754	152,642	197, 10
Other special transactions—trade	53,872	52,715	2,265	2,293	44,263	43,64
Totals, Imports	7.487,707	8,633,430	573,995	<b>619</b> , 121	5,161,285°	6.045.10

## Section 5.—Trade by Section and Stage of Fabrication

This Section contains a series of statistics covering trade by stage of fabrication, based on the new commodity classification (see p. 968). The Section totals given in Tables 11 and 12 for the period from 1946 were compiled by converting statistics tabulated on the old classification to the new framework; old classes or fragments of classes were converted to appropriate new classes and changes in content, descriptions or codes of former classes were taken into account as much as possible, but the results for 1957 and previous years are subject to some limitations. (Description of this series continues on p. 992.)